Institution facilitates student's representation and engagement in various administrative, co-curricular and extracurricular activities (student council/students representation on various bodies as per established processes and norms)

Student Council

The purpose of the Students Council is to provide programs, activities and services which serve the co-curricular, cultural, social, recreational and educational interest of students at the University and Colleges. The Students Council seeks to contribute to the development of student's leadership skills and experience, program planning and development, volunteering, and Fiscal management.

Students Council established under Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 1994 section 40 (B). (Under new insertion Maharashtra Public University Act 2016. Section 90). The act was passed with a view to improve quality of higher education. The act has a number of innovative sections for the betterment of students, teachers, colleges and Universities

This act provides for the formation of student union or associated student body, which, distinctively called as Students Council. There shall be a University Students Council and a College Students Council for each affiliated college to look after the welfare of the students and to promote and co-ordinate the extra-curricular activities of different student's associations for better corporate life. It is specifically noted in the act that the Councils shall not engage in political activities. This chartered student council shall be authorized by University in receive and dispense students" activity fee fumés.

OBJECTIVE:

To make the students participate in the development of the Institute and develop their career, personality and organizational skills through interactive programs with the faculty. Administration and society.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE COUNCIL

- 1. Calling applications from Poor students for financial aid and scrutinizing & recommending the eligible candidates to the Institute authorities for sanction of financial aid from Student Aid Fund
- 2. Smooth conduct of the Institute Annual Day every year.
- 3. Smooth conduct of Sports Day every year
- 4. Smooth conduct of Fresher's day every year.
- 5. Prevention of ragging on the campus through counseling senior students, helping the administration whenever necessary.
- 6. Suggesting the administration to improve the student amenities to improve their career and personality.
- 7. Helping the administration in smooth conduct of student activities on the campus.
- 8. Guiding the junior and needy students to improve their technical, organizational and managerial skills by organizing seminars/symposia/workshops etc.
- 9. Encouraging innovative and creative skills of the students.
- 10. Organize the Shramdan programs on the campus to improve the cleanliness and greenery,
- 11. Any activity to improve the knowledge and skills of the campus students.
- 12. Maintenance of peace and harmony among campus community in general and student community in particular.
- 13. Arrange expert lectures from eminent persons in the society for career and personality development.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR CANDIDATES

Under graduate students between the ages of 17 to 22 years may contest election

Candidate should have a minimum CGPA of 7.5 and in no event have any academic backlogs.

The candidate shall not have a previous criminal record.

The candidate shall not have been subject to any disciplinary action by the Institute authorities.

• The candidate must be a regular and full time student of the Institute. The candidate should not have any dues to Institute.

The students who are carrying out their dissertation/project work including those who have fellowships from outside the country will not be eligible to contest the elections.



Janseva Foundation Loni Bk's Arts and Commerce College, Shendi (Bhandardara)

At-Chichondi, Tal-Akole, Dist-Ahmednagar Pin-422604



Website: www.acscollegeshedi.in



Student Council 2023-24

Sr. No.	Name of the Students	Representative
1.	Prof. Wagh J. N.	Chairman
2.	Prof. Dagale A. N.	SDO
3.	Prof. Kale	Physical Director
4.	Dr. Sheela Ghule	Appointed by Principal Nominee
5.	Prof. Bachhav A. V.	Ladies Representative
6.	KHADE PRAKASH EKNATH	T.Y.B.SC. Class Representative
7.	Gode Darshan Balu	F.Y.B.A Class Representative
8.	Khade bhorabai goga	S.Y.B.A Class Representative
9.	Pore sejal Lahu	T.Y.B.A Class Representative
10.	MADHE KRUSHNA HIRAMAN	F.Y.B.Com Class Representative
11.	LOTE KUNAL DINKAR	S.Y.B.Com Class Representative
12.	BENDKOLI HEMANT DASHARATH	T.Y.B.Com Class Representative
13.	DHANGAR HANUMANTA VITTHAL	F.Y.Bsc Class Representative
14.	Pawade vishal sampat	S.Y.Bsc Class Representative
15.	Deshmukh Sunil Eknath	NSS Representative
16.	ZADE CHANDAR RAJARAN	Earn and learn Representative
17.	Bangar Laxshmi rama	Cultural Representative
18.	Khade Gangaram Popat	Sports Representative
19.	Ghode rupali balu	Reservation Representative



PRINCIPAL
Janseva Foundation Loni Bk's
Art's And Commerce College,
Shendi(Bhandardara)-422604
Tal.Akole, Dist. Ahmednagar,